UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HUAWEI DEVICE USA, INC. and ZTE (USA), INC.
Petitioners

v.

ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS
RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Patent Owner

Case IRP2015-00221 Patent 8,565,346

AMENDED MANDATORY NOTICES BY EXCLUSIVE LICENSEE SPH AMERICA, LLC



The Exclusive Licensee of U.S. Patent No. 8,565,346, SPH AMERICA, LLC submits the following amended mandatory notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3).

1. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

SPH America, LLC previously identified the Patent Owner of U.S. Patent No. 8,565,346 as Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute. SPH America, LLC previously identified itself as the exclusive licensee of U.S. Patent No. 8,565,346, possessing all substantial rights.

By this amended mandatory notices paper, a confirmation of SPH America, LLC's authority to conduct this IPR on behalf of Patent Owner is being concurrently submitted as Ex. 2008.

No other amendment is being presented to SPH America, LLC's mandatory notices filed on November 13, 2014.

Dated: March 4, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

Wayne M. Helge (Reg. No. 56,905) Donald L. Jackson (Reg. No. 41,090) Michael R. Casey (Reg. No. 40,294)

DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY,

LLP

4300 Wilson Blvd, Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22203



Case No. IRP2015-00221 U.S. Patent No. 8,565,346

Telephone: 703-894-6405

Fax: 703-894-6430

Email: whelge@dbjg.com Email: djackson@dbjg.com Email: mcasey@dbjg.com

Counsel for SPH America, LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 4, 2015, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Amended Mandatory Notices by SPH America, LLC*, including exhibit, is being served electronically to the Petitioners as authorized in the Petition at the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

HuaweiSPHIPR@foley.com

Docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com

By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge

USPTO Reg. No. 56,905

DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON &

GOWDEY, LLP

4300 Wilson Blvd, Suite 700

Arlington, VA 22203

Telephone: 703-894-6405

Fax: 703-894-6430

Email: whelge@dbjg.com

Counsel for SPH America, LLC

